TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM729681

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION successor in interest to MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.		12/30/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICAL MANAGEMENT LLC	
Street Address:	304 Wainwright Dr	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3947052	V USA VEIN CLINICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508023100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508023000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Ajinkya Joshi

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP Address Line 2: 201 Redwood Shores Parkway

Address Line 4: Redwood Shores, CALIFORNIA 94065-1134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A. Joshi - 45968.0111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ajinkya Joshi
SIGNATURE:	/Ajinkya Joshi/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=USA Clinics Group - Executed Termination of Trademark_WEIL_98646241_1 (002)#page1.tif source=USA Clinics Group - Executed Termination of Trademark_WEIL_98646241_1 (002)#page2.tif

source=USA Clinics Group - Executed Termination of Trademark_WEIL_98646241_1 (002)#page3.tif

Termination of Security Interest

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of December 30, 2021, is executed by FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION successor in interest to MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. ("<u>Lender</u>") in favor of MEDICAL MANAGEMENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>").

- A. To secure the payment, performance, and observance of the Obligations owing to Lender, the Company granted to Lender its interest, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks executed by the Company in favor of the Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on March 12, 2019, at Reel/Frame: 6587/0954 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), in the Collateral described therein, including, but not limited to, the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and trademark licenses set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed to this Termination and made part of this Termination for all purposes (such Collateral, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").
- B. The Lender now wishes to terminate the security interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- C. All capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

- 1. terminates the Trademark Security Agreement;
- 2. terminates, cancels, discharges and releases any and all liens on and its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral arising under the Trademark Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and trademark licenses set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed to this Termination and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Company any interest in such Trademark Collateral, including the security interest; and
- 3. authorizes the recordation of this Termination with the USPTO at the Company's expense.

THIS TERMINATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES.

[Signature page follows.]

131942230_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Termination to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SBM MB FINANCIAL BANK N.A.

Kathy Bohman By:___

Kathy Bohman, Assistant Vice President

[Signature page to Termination of Security Interest]

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations

Jurisdiction	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Registration Date	
United States	V USA VEIN CLINICS	3947052	04/19/2011	

Trad	lemark	App	licat	tions

None.

Trademark Licenses

None.

131942230_2

RECORDED: 05/23/2022